Centerville-Washington PARK DISTRICT

221 N. Main Street • Centerville, Ohio 45459-4617 • (937) 433-5155 • FAX (937) 433-6564 • www.cwpd.org

For Immediate Release

	n@cwpd.org
937-433-5155 or cdittma	
Centerville-Washington F	Park District
Contact: Carrie A. Dittman	
Date: May 13, 2013	

CENTERVILLE, OH: Dan Monahan was recently appointed to the Board of Park Commissioners of the Centerville-Washington Park District. He has been appointed to serve a three-year term through May 2016. Mr. Monahan is the 16th individual to serve as a park commissioner since the district's formation in 1959. He replaces Bill Williams, who retired from the board after serving his third three-year term.

Mr. Monahan holds a B.S. from Ball State University and an M.B.A. from the University of Dayton. He is currently Senior Director of Global Professional Services at Teradata Corporation. He has also been active with the Centerville United Soccer Association (CUSA) as the Mead CUSA Cup tournament director for the past 13 years.

Nearly 30-year residents of Washington Township, Dan, his wife and 4 children, have enjoyed spending time in the Centerville/Washington Park District's parks. "Our parks are a great source of pride for this community," said Dan. "We are lucky to have dedicated open-space nature areas where our residents can enjoy all that nature offers. The Park District maintains a wide variety of competition venues for the community, including baseball, football, lacrosse, soccer and tennis. And let us not forget the many neighborhood parks that offer our residents areas to relax and play within walking distance of their homes."

The Centerville-Washington Park District currently operates eight community parks, eight nature parks, and 33 neighborhood parks in Centerville and Washington Township. For more information about the Centerville-Washington Park District, please call (937) 433-5155 or visit <u>www.cwpd.org</u>.

-30-